XX7 = WARNOCK & ASSOCIATES, LLC
-\ ” ENGINEERING, MANAGEMENT & PLANNING

Madison County Board of Supervisors

Date: July 09, 2013

RE: West Madison Sanitary Sewer Rehabilitation Project

Two (2) bids were received for the West Madison Sanitary Sewer Rehabilitation project. All

bids were in order and included the required documents. The bid results and preliminary
engineering estimate are listed below.

PRELIMINARY ENGINEERING ESTIMATE $294,513.75
SUNCOAST INFRASTRUCTURE, INC. $301,207.00
(1°" LOW BIDDER)
AMERICAN INFRASTRUCTURE TECHNOLOGIES CORP., INC. $327,100.00
(2™° LOW BIDDER)

After review of the bids, we recommend that the Board of Supervisors award the contract to the
1% low bidder, SUNCOAST Infrastructure, Inc., in the amount of $301,207.00.

The original plans, contract documents, and specifications for this project are attached under
separate cover.

o

Rudy M. Warnock, Jr., P.E.
County Engineer

“DEDICATED TO EXCELLENCE IN ENGINEERING”

1568 W. CENTER STREET
CANTON, MS 39046
601-855-2250 PHONE
601-855-2599 FAX

www.warnockandassociates.com

NoSmie 8 Y EEN TWEL Y e AN e



WARNOCK & ASSOCIATES, LLC

BID TABULATION DATE: JULY 09, 2013
PROJECT BID DATE: JULY 09, 2013 10:00a.m.

BID TABULATIONS
WEST MADISON SANITARY SEWER REHABILITATION PRELIMINARY SUNCOAST Infrastructure, American Infrastructure
MADISON COUNTY, MS ENGINEERING ESTIMATE Inc. : Technologies Corp, Inc.
WARNOCK & ASSOCIATES, LLC First (1st) Low Bidder Second (2nd) Low Bidder
ITEM # DESCRIPTION QUANTITY | UNIT JUNIT PRICE | ITEM PRICE JUNIT PRICE | ITEM PRICE § UNIT PRICE| ITEM PRICE
1 |MOBILIZATION 1.0] LS 1$ 27500.00]% 27,500.00f % 18762801 $ 18,762.80§ $ 16,319.00| § 16,319.00
2 |MANHOLE INSPECTION 53.0) EA. | $ 400018 2120001 $ 45001 $ 2385001 $ 50001 %  2,650.00
3 NORMAL SEWER LINE CLEANING (6" - 12") 141950{ LF. | $ 20018 2839000} % 3001 § 42585001 § 2001 % 28,390.00
4 |HEAVY SEWER LINE CLEANING (6" - 12") 1,4200f LF. |$ 30018 426000} 8 05018 710,00 § $ 0.101 $ 142.00
5 |EXTRA HEAVY SEWER LINE CLEANING (6" - 12") 14200{ LF. | $ 75018 10,65000§ $ 00118% 14201 8 0201 8% 284.00
6 |ROOT REMOVAL 3500 LF. |$§ 60018  2,10000§ 8 50018  1,750001 $ 0.50 | $ 175.00
7 REMOVAL OF PROTRUDING TAPS 150{ EA. | $ 110.00 { $ 1,65000§ $ 15000 | § 2,250.00 § $ 100.00 | § 1,500.00
8 TELEVISION INSPECTION (CCTV) (6" - 12") 14,1950 L.F. | $ 1251$ 17,743.751 % 07518 106462518 20018 28,390,00
9  |RE-SETUP OF TELEVISION INSPECTION (CCTV) (6" - 12") 50 EA | § 80.00 | § 400.00 § $ 0751 % 37518 150.00 | § 750.00
10 |SEWER LINE POINT REPAIR 50| EA. | $§ 450000({$ 2250000§% 4400.00{% 22,000.00§8 2200.00}8 11,000.00
11 {LOCATE MANHOLES 50( EA. | § 40.00 | $ 20000 § $ 20001 $ 10000 $ 5000018  2,500.00
12 |SLIP-LINING OF SEWER LINES 50000| LF 18§ 28.00 | $ 140,000.00 | $ 3100 $ 155,000.00§ $ 36.00 | $ 180,000.00
13 |SEWER LINE JOINT TESTING 500.0f EA. | $ 120018  6,00000% $ 350018 17,500.00¢§ $ 20.00 | §  10,000.00
14 |SEWER LINE JOINT SEALING 50001 EA. | § 220018 11,00000% 8 200018 10,000.00 % $ 40.00 | §  20,000.00
15 |MANHOLE REHABILITATION 100.0f VF. J$§ 20000]$ 2000000}$ 17500 | § 17,500.00§ §  250.00 | $§ 25,000.00
TOTAL CONSTRUCTION BID $ 294,513.75 $ 301,207.00 $ 327,100.00
PERCENTAGE (%) DIFFERENCE FROM PRELIM. ENGINEERING ESTIMATE N/A 2.222% 9.962%

I, THE UNDERSIGNED REGISTERED PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS IS A TRUE
AND ACCURATE TABULATION OF THE BIDS RECEIVED BY MADISON COUNTY, MISSISSIPPI
ONJULY 09, 2013 AT 10:00 A M. FOR THE WEST MADISON SANITARY SEWER REHABILITATION PROJECT.




